Fairness Opinion on the Valuation Report from M/s. Corporate Capital Venture Private 

Limited, SEBI Registered Category I, Merchant Banker. 

In consideration of the Scheme, the Company shall issue and allot shares in the following 

manner:  

“537 (Five Hundred Thirty Seven) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each (Rupees Five Only) fully 

paid up of the Company for Every 10 (Ten) equity shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Only) each fully paid up held by the shareholders of Pious Engineering Private 

Limited (“Transferor Company”)”